

Contribution Letter

Since 1979 Crime Stoppers of Nevada has been supporting the state of Nevada by providing a program, which allows witnesses to provide anonymous information about a felony crime or wanted person. With the information provided by these tipsters, it allows law enforcement to make a more immediate response in the apprehension of the subjects involved in the criminal activity. Since its inception, Crime Stoppers has assisted law enforcement in making over 10,000 arrests and has paid out over \$1.5 million in rewards to eligible tipsters.

We are a privately funded, 501(c)3 non-profit organization with a volunteer board of trustees representing various segments of our community. Crime Stoppers relies on financial assistance from local businesses and individuals to reward eligible tipsters who provide anonymous information that directly leads to a felony arrest, felony arrest warrant, or felony indictment.

Your generous contribution will help us maintain sustainability for the program and allow us to provide the cash rewards to those eligible tipsters for years to come. With your support, we can continue to raise awareness within the community and assist law enforcement in their apprehension of the subjects involved in criminal activity from these tipsters.

If you can help support our community and become a sponsor please complete the Sponsorship Opportunities form provided in this packet, then make your selection on the Contribution Response form. If you prefer to contribute a different amount, please use the Contribution form and select the last option with your contribution amount. No donation is too small.

Thank You for your Contribution!



Sponsorship Opportunities

☐ Sponsor - \$5,000

- Exceptional Service Award Presentation
- Corporate Logo featured on Crime Stoppers website Home and Community Partner page with Hyperlink.¹
- Company Name included in weekly Facebook/Twitter mention.
- Framed Crime Stoppers Donation Recognition Certificate.

□ Advocate - \$2,500

- Corporate Logo featured on Crime Stoppers website Community Partner page with hyperlink.¹
- Company Name included in monthly Facebook/Twitter mention.
- Framed Crime Stoppers Donation Recognition Certificate

☐ Friend - \$1,000

- Corporate Logo featured on Crime Stoppers website Community Partner page.¹
- Company Name included in quarterly Facebook/Twitter mention.
- Framed Crime Stoppers Donation Recognition.

□ Educator - \$250

- Company Name featured on Crime Stoppers website Community Partner page.¹
- Framed Crime Stoppers Donation Recognition Certificate.

^{*} All Donations/Sponsorship Opportunities are Tax Deductible.

¹ Must provide Crime Stoppers with high quality logo. Acceptable file formats: jpg, png, or psd.



Contribution Response

		supports Crime	Stoppers of Nevad	da, INC by investing in
•	ny/Individual Name community, our b	ousiness, and our ch	ildren.	
	☐ Sponsor			
	☐ Advocate			
	☐ Friend			
	■ Educator	\$250		
	□ I want to cor	ntribute in the amo	unt of \$	
Contact Person:_				
Business Name_	_:			
Company Addres	ss:			
City:			State:	Zip:
Tolonhono	_	mail Addross		

Mail this form to Crime Stoppers of Nevada, Inc.

Please make checks payable to:

Crime Stoppers of Nevada, Inc. P.O. Box 28353 Las Vegas, NV 89126

Our Federal tax ID Number is: 94-2626426

For more information about Crime Stoppers of Nevada, Inc. Call 702-385-5555 or e-mail us at CrimeStoppers@LVMPD.com

Thank you for your support!